
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037962-2023 

Contract

Advanced Modular Reactor (AMR) Knowledge Capture
Project

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037962

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038cf7  

Published 28 December 2023, 11:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2DD

Email

nuclearinnovation@BEIS.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037962-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037962-2023
mailto:nuclearinnovation@BEIS.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-
zero

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Advanced Modular Reactor (AMR) Knowledge Capture Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314000 - Energy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

BEIS has provided up to £4 million funding for the Advanced Modular Reactor (AMR)
Knowledge Capture Project, as a complementary project to the AMR Research,
Development and Demonstration (RD&D) programme. The project seeks to facilitate
knowledge capture and sharing to reduce the time, risk, and cost of AMR RD&D programme
delivery, and provide UK organisations with valuable knowledge to leverage against
international funding.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

BEIS has provided up to £4 million funding for the Advanced Modular Reactor (AMR)
Knowledge Capture Project, as a complementary project to the AMR Research,
Development and Demonstration (RD&D) programme.

The project seeks to facilitate knowledge capture and sharing to reduce the time, risk, and
cost of AMR RD&D programme delivery, and provide UK organisations with valuable
knowledge to leverage against international funding.

There is a large amount of historic UK funded R&D and lessons learned on Advanced Nuclear
Technologies (ANT), including previous demonstrator reactors in the UK, from which the
nuclear sector can learn.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach and Methodology / Weighting: 27.5

Quality criterion - Name: Team and Resources / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 22.5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Value For Money / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Price Evaluation / Weighting: 15

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035205

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

con_4251

Title

Advanced Modular Reactor (AMR) Knowledge Capture Project

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 April 2023

/Notice/035205-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T 4BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01312453

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2DD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T05:33:43+0100
	TCPDF




